

Mat Suit no. 279/2019

Order No. 32 Dated 18/07/2023

Today is fixed for framing issues.

Both sides file hazira.

Heard both sides. Perused the plaint and written statement.

In the written statement the respondent has averred that the suit is barred by the principle of resjudicata.

After going through the plaint and written statement this court also thinks that it will be proper to hear as to whether the suit is barred by resjudicata or not by framing a preliminary issue as because the issue is a pure question of law.

Accordingly, the following preliminary issue is framed ;

- 1) Is the instant Matrimonial application/suit is barred by resjudicata ?

Fix 18/09/2023 for hearing of preliminary issue.

Dict. & Corrected by

sd/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Burdwan

sd/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB00776)