

MAT Case no.279/2019

Order No. 33 Dated 18/09/2023

Today is fixed for hearing of preliminary issue framed on 18/07/2023.

Hazira filed on behalf of both sides.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the OP and Ld. Advocate for the petitioner in part.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is allowed.

To 02/12/2023 for further hearing of preliminary issue.

Dict. & Corrected by

sd/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Burdwan

sd/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB00776)