

Mat. Suit No. 279 of 2019
CNR NO : WBBD01-002159-2019
J.O. CODE : WB00702

Order No. 50 Dated:06.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner positively.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

His examination in chief is tendered. He is examined in chief as PW1 in part and deferred.

The examination-in-chief of PW1 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition and prays for time for adducing further evidence on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 17.07.2026 for further evidence of PW1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Sd/

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan
JO-WB00702